JUDGING SCHEDULE

FOREST CITY

FOREST CITY
KENNEL CLUB

KENNEL L\W ‘
-« VL

Friday, June 28, 2024
Saturday, June 29, 2024
Sunday, June 30, 2024

SAXONIA HALL, GERMAN CANADIAN CLUB OF AYLMER
522 Talbot Street West (Hwy. 3), Aylmer, ON N5H 2T8

RULES & INFORMATION

* No access to site before 6 p.m. on Thursday, June 27th

* Overnight camping (no services) permitted. Cost is $50 for the weekend. Contact
Stasia Barnas 519-875-4676 or sbarnas @execulink.com to reserve. All motorhomes
and campers must be parked in the lot in front of the building. An area on the grass
will be kept for overnight exhibitors to set up their x-pens, pop ups etc., so that they
can socialize in the evenings

* Limited power outlets are available close to designated grooming area. Cost is $50
for the weekend or $25 per day. Contact Stasia Barnas 519-875-4676 or sbarnas @
execulink.com.

* No vehicles in the grooming area except for loading/unloading.

* For your setup location refer to Show Site Drawing

* Free coffee and bottled water at FCKC booth

* Free ice — contact FCKC member if you need any.

* No smoking, vaping or alcohol within 30’ of the show precinct

* Smoking in Designated Area only

* Exhibitors must pick up after their dogs, keep their areas clean and place all garbage/

SHOW SECRETARY

MJN SHOW SERVICES
33 Devonglen Drive
Kitchener ON N2E 176
519-568-8582
mjnshowservices.com




RING 1 - JUDGE: Kristen Francis

10:00 a.m. 2 Chinese Shar-Pei

10:55 a.m.

LUNCH
12:30 p.m.

1:45 p.m.
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Chow Chow
Bichon Frise
French Bulldog

1 Vet — French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu
Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Cesky Terrier

Dandie Dinmont Terrier
Fox Terrier (Smooth)
Manchester Terrier
Norwich Terrier
Schnauzer (Miniature)
Scottish Terrier
Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Pointer
Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)

1 Vet — Ret (Chesapeake Bay)
Retriever (Curly-Coated)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)

1 Vet — Ret (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)

Vizsla (Smooth)
Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Basset Hound

Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen

Whippet

1 Vet — Whippet
Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Deerhound (Scottish)
Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound
Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

FRIDAY, JUNE 28, 2024

1-1-0-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-1

0-2-0-0
0-2-0-1
0-2-1-0

1-0-0-0
0-0-0-2
0-1-0-0
2-3-1-0
0-0-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1

RING 2 - JUDGE: Rosemary Shoreman

10:00 a.m.

11:40 a.m.

LUNCH
1:00 p.m.

1
3
1
1
1
3
6
7

Finnish Lapphund
Australian Shepherd
Bearded Collie
Belgian Shepherd
Collie (Rough)
German Shepherd
Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog

1 Veterans 1-0
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Japanese Chin

Papillon

Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Silky Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 5 — JUDGE: Kinji Itoi

10:00 a.m.

1
1
4
1
4
3
1
1
1
1
2

Bernese Mountain Dog
Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Eurasier

Great Dane
Leonberger

Mastiff

Newfoundland
Rottweiler

Samoyed

Siberian Husky

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

0-0-0-1
1-0-2-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
0-0-0-1
1-1-0-1
1-2-2-1
1-4-1-1

0-2-1-0
0-2-0-0

1-2-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
1-1-4-0
1-1-0-2

2-0-1-1
0-0-2-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-1
0-1-0-1
1-0-1-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
0-0-1-0
1-2-0-1
0-0-1-0
1-0-2-1
1-1-1-0
0-1-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1



FRIDAY, JUNE 28, 2024 (continued)

LIMITED BREED SHOW followed by:
YE OLDE GROUP 3
7 Shetland Sheepdog 1-4-1-1
FRIDAY, JUNE 28, 2024 1 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-0-1-0
RING 5 - JUDGE: Sean Shields 2 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-2-0-0
1 German Shepherd 0-0-0-1
12:15 p.m. 1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0 LBS Group Judging Upon
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0 Completion of Breeds
5 Doberman Pinscher 1-3-0-1
2 Great Dane 0-0-1-1 Immediately followed by Best In Limited
1  Mastiff 0-1-0-0 Breed Show and Best Puppy in Limited
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 Breed Show Judging
1 Rottweiler 0-0-0-1
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0
2 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-1 . .
LBS Group Judging Upon GENERAL SPECIALS - Kristen Francis
Completion of Breeds
SATURDAY, JUNE 29, 2024
RING 1 - JUDGE: Kristen Francis 2 Siberian Husky 0-1-0-1
Group Judging Upon
9:00 am. 5 Cavalier KC Spaniel 1-2-2-0 Completion of Breeds
1 BP — C.K.C. Spaniel 1-0
1 Chihuahua (Long Coat) 0-0-1-0 LUNCH
1 Chihuahua (Short Coat) 0-0-0-1 1:00 p.m. 8 German Shepherd 4-1-1-2
2 Griffon (Brussels) 0-1-0-1 1 BP — German Shepherd 1-0
6 Havanese 1-1-4-0 1 Finnish Lapphund 0-0-0-1
2 BP — Havanese 1-1 4 Australian Cattle Dog 0-3-1-0
4 Japanese Chin 1-1-0-2 3 Australian Shepherd 1-0-2-0
4 Papillon 2-0-1-1 1 Belgian Shepherd 0-0-0-1
1 BP — Papillon 1-0 1 Border Collie 0-1-0-0
6 Pekingese 1-2-2-1 1 BP — Border Collie 1-0
2 BP — Pekingese 2-0 1 Collie (Rough) 0-0-0-1
1 Poodle (Toy) 0-0-1-0 7 Mini Am. Shepherd 1-3-2-1
4 Pug 0-2-1-1 3 BP — Mini Am Shepherd 1-2
2 Silky Terrier 0-1-0-1 6 Shetland Sheepdog 1-3-1-1
3 Toy Fox Terrier 1-0-2-0 2 BP — Shetland Sheepdog 1-1
1 BP — Toy Fox Terrier 1-0 3 Welsh Corgi (Cardigan) 0-2-1-0
1 Yorkshire Terrier 0-0-0-1 3 Welsh Corgi (Pembroke) 0-3-0-0
Group Judging Upon Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds Completion of Breeds
11:15am.2 Alaskan Malamute 0-1-0-1 RING 2 — JUDGE: Sean Shields
1 Bernese Mountain Dog 0-0-1-0
1 Bullmastiff 0-0-1-0 9:00 am. 1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
5 Doberman Pinscher 0-4-0-1 1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0
1 Eurasier 0-0-1-0 2 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 1-1-0-0
1 BP - Eurasier 0-1 2 Retriever (Curly-Coated) 0-2-0-0
3 Great Dane 1-0-1-1 4 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-3-1
1 BP — Great Dane 0-1 12 Retriever (Golden) 4-7-0-1
1 Great Pyrenees 0-0-1-0 4 Retriever (Labrador) 2-0-1-1
3 Greater Swiss Mtn Dog 0-0-1-2 1 Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0
1 Newfoundland 0-0-1-0 10:05 am. 1  Setter (English) 0-0-1-0
1 Rottweiler 0-0-0-1 6 Setter (Irish Red & White) 1-2-1-2
1 Samoyed 0-0-1-0 3 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-3



SATURDAY, JUNE 29, 2024 (continued)

RING 2 — JUDGE: Sean Shields

RING 3 - JUDGE: Kinji Itoi

3 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-0-1-2 12:15 p.m. 1 Bull Terrier (Miniature) 0-0-1-0
3 Weimaraner 1-0-2-0 1 Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
2 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-1-1-0 1 Cesky Terrier 1-0-0-0
5 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-3-1-0 2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-2
2 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-1-1-0 1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
2 BP - Span (Eng Cocker) 0-2 4 Manchester Terrier 1-2-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
RING 3 - JUDGE: Murray Eason 1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0
1 BP — Scottish Terrier 0-1
9:00 am. 1 Basset Hound . 0-0-1-0 1 Airedale Terrier 0-0-0-1
3 Grapd Basset Griffon Vendeen  1-1-1-0 1 Bull Terrier 0-1-0-0
3 }Vgg) pe\chippet 11'(1)'0'1 1 Soft-Coated Wheaten 0-0-0-1
1 Dachshund (MWH) 0-0-1-0 ggﬁ:’;’l (;'t‘i‘(flng'()"ngEf s
1 Dachshund (SLH) 0-0-1-0
1 Dachshund (SWH) 0-0-1-0
3 Afghan Hound 1-1-1-0
2 Deerhound (Scottish) 0-2-0-0 LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 6
4 Trish Wolfhound 0-4-0-0 SATURDAY, JUNE 29, 2024
1 Otterhound 0-0-1-0
2 Rhodesian Ridgeback 1-0-1-0 RING 3 — JUDGE: Kinji Itoi
1 Saluki 0-0-1-0
Group Judging Upon 1:30 p.m. 1 Bulldog 0-0-0-1
Completion of Breeds 3 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-1
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0
10:30 a.m. 1 Bulldog 0-0-0-1 1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0
1 BP — Bulldog 0-1 1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0
3 Chinese Shar-Pei 1-1-0-1 2 French Bulldog 0-1-0-1
1 Chow Chow 1-0-0-0 1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0
1 Bichon Frise 0-0-1-0 3 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-1
1 Boston Terrier 0-0-1-0 2 Shih Tzu 1-0-1-0
2 French Bulldog 0-1-0-1 3  Poodle (Standard) 0-2-1-0
1 Poodle (Miniature) 0-1-0-0 LBS Group Judging Upon
3 Shiba Inu 0-2-0-1 Completion of Breeds
1 BP — Shiba Inu 0-1
2 Shih Tzu 1-0-1-0 .
3  Poodle (Standard) 0-2-1-0 GENERAL SPECIALS - Kanl Itoi
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds
SUNDAY, JUNE 30, 2024

RING 1 - JUDGE: Murray Eason

11:25 a.m.

2
1
1
4
2
1
1

Alaskan Malamute
Bernese Mountain Dog
Bullmastiff

Doberman Pinscher
Great Dane

Great Pyrenees
Newfoundland

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 1 - JUDGE: Rosemary Shoreman

0-1-0-1 12:30 p.m. 1  Cairn Terrier 1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0 3 Cesky Terrier 3-0-0-0
0-0-1-0 2 Dandie Dinmont Terrier 0-0-0-2
0-3-0-1 1 Fox Terrier (Smooth) 0-1-0-0
0-0-1-1 4 Manchester Terrier 1-2-1-0
8:8:1:8 1 Norwich Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Russell Terrier 0-0-0-1
1 Schnauzer (Miniature) 1-0-0-0
1 Scottish Terrier 0-1-0-0



SUNDAY, JUNE 30, 2024 (continued)

RING 1 - JUDGE: Rosemary Shoreman (cont’d)

1:45 p.m.

1

Airedale Terrier

Bull Terrier
Soft-Coated Wheaten
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Bulldog

Chow Chow

Bichon Frise

French Bulldog
Poodle (Miniature)
Shiba Inu

Shih Tzu

Poodle (Standard)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 2 — JUDGE: Kinji Itoi

9:00 a.m.

9:45 a.m.

11:00 a.m.

LUNCH
1:30 p.m.
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Pointer

Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)

Retriever (Curly-Coated)
Retriever (Flat-Coated)
Retriever (Golden)
Retriever (Labrador)
Retriever (NSDT)

Setter (English)

Setter (Irish Red & White)

Vizsla (Smooth)
Weimaraner

Spaniel (Eng Springer)
Spaniel (Am Cocker)
Spaniel (Eng Cocker)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Finnish Lapphund
Australian Cattle Dog
Australian Shepherd
Belgian Shepherd
Border Collie

Collie (Rough)

German Shepherd

Mini Am. Shepherd
Shetland Sheepdog
Welsh Corgi (Cardigan)
Welsh Corgi (Pembroke)
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Japanese Chin

0-0-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-0-0-1

0-0-1-0
1-0-0-0
0-0-1-0
0-1-0-1
0-1-0-0
0-1-0-1
1-0-0-0
0-2-1-0

2-2-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
1-3-4-0
1-1-0-2

— WA=

Papillon

Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Silky Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier
Yorkshire Terrier
Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

RING 3 - JUDGE: William Alexander

10:15 a.m.

1
3
6
1
1
3
2
6
1
2
1

Basset Hound

Grand Basset Griffon Vendeen
Whippet

Dachshund (SLH)
Dachshund (SWH)
Afghan Hound
Deerhound (Scottish)
Irish Wolfhound
Otterhound

Rhodesian Ridgeback
Saluki

Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

LIMITED BREED SHOW - GROUP 5

SUNDAY, JUNE 30, 2024

RING 1 - JUDGE: Murray Eason

9:15am. 6
1

WA= NP~ BoN—

Cavalier KC Spaniel
Chihuahua (Long Coat)
Chihuahua (Short Coat)
Griffon (Brussels)
Havanese

Japanese Chin

Papillon

Pekingese

Poodle (Toy)

Pug

Silky Terrier

Toy Fox Terrier

LBS Group Judging Upon
Completion of Breeds

2-2-2-0
0-0-1-0
0-0-0-1
0-1-0-1
1-3-4-0
1-1-0-2
2-0-1-1
1-2-1-1
0-0-1-0
0-2-1-1
0-1-0-1
1-0-2-0

GENERAL SPECIALS - Rosemary Shoreman




GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG CLUB SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO SPORTING

OF LONDON DOG CLUB INC.
o SUNDAY, JUNE 30, 2024
SATURDAY, JUNE 29M 2024 ’ ’

RING 5 - JUDGE: Julie Pullan

RING 5 - JUDGE: Donna Conod

12:15 p.m. SWEEPSTAKES
9:00 a.m. 12 German Shepherd 5-4-1-2 2 — 4 to 6 Month Dogs
1 BP - German Shepherd 1-0 1 -9 to 12 Month Dog

2 — 12 to 18 Month Dogs
2 — 4 to 6 Month Bitches

SOUTHWESTERN ONTARIO SPORTING 1 —6to 9 Month Bit?h
DOG CLUB INC. 3 -9 to 12 Month Bitches
SPECIALTY SHOW VETERAN SWEEPSTAKES
SATURDAY, JUNE 29, 2024 1 -71t09 Years Veteran Dog
1-9to 11 Years Veteran Dog
RING 5 - JUDGE: Rosemary Shoreman 1 —11 Years and Over Veteran Dog
1 —71t09 Years Veteran Bitch
12:30 p.m. 1  Pointer 0-0-1-0 1-9to 11 Years Veteran Bitch
1 Pointer (GSH) 0-1-0-0
3 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay) 1-1-1*-0 Jfollowed by: SWOSDC Junior Handling
*includes 1 Vet Dog
2 Retriever (Curly-Coated) 0-2-0-0 JSollowed by:
5 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-3*-2%
*includes 1 Vet Dog/2 Vet Bitches RING 5 - JUDGE: William Alexander
11 Retriever (Golden) 3-7-0-1 )
6 Retriever (Labrador) 2-1-2-1 1 Pointer 0-0-1-0
I Retriever (NSDT) 0-0-1-0 3 Retriever (Chesapeake Bay)  1-1-1%-0
_ . ) includes 1 Vet Dog
) ey (Eljgeltir;fl;er (NSDT) o 2 Retriever (Curly-Coated) 0-2-0-0
. . 4 Retriever (Flat-Coated) 0-0-2*%-2%
6 Setter (Irish Red & White) 1-2-1-2 *includes 1 Vet Dog/2 Vet Bitche
3 Spaniel (Brittany) 0-0-0-3 15 Retriever (Golden) 4-8-1-2
4 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-0-1-3* .
I . 2 Retriever (Labrador) 0-0-1-1
includes 1 Vet Bitch 2 Retriever (NSDT) 1-0-1-0
1 BP - Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1 2 Setter (English) 0-0-1-1
1 Weimaraner 0-0-1-0 3 Setter (Irish Red & White) 0-0-1-2
2 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-1-1-0 4 Vizsla (Smooth) 0-0-1-3%
2 BP - Spaniel (Eng Springer) ~ 2-0 *includes 1 Vet Bitch
4 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-2-1-0 1 BP - Vizsla (Smooth) 0-1
2 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-1-1-0 2 Spaniel (Eng Springer) 0-1-1-0
2 BP - Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-2 2 BP - Spaniel (Eng Springer) 2-0
Specialty Group Judging Upon 3 Spaniel (Am Cocker) 1-1-1-0
Completion of Breeds 3 Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-1-2*%-0
*includes 1 Vet Dog
1 BP - Spaniel (Eng Cocker) 0-1
JUNIOR HANDLING Specialty Group Judging Upon
SATURDAY, JUNE 29, 2024 Completion of Breeds
RING 4 - Noon
PARENT & CHILD FUN
Please note: Juniors must sign up by 11:00 a.m. HANDLING COMPETITION
SUNDAY, JUNE 30, 2024
RING 4 - Noon

Please register by 11 :00 a.m. at the Show Secretary’s table.




Fri.
Group 1 25
Group 2 14
Group 3 20
Group 4 16
Group 5 36
Group 6 14
Group 7 _28
153
Limited Shows 26
Veterans 5
Baby Puppy
Specialty _
184

SUMMARY

Sat.

52
23
22
17
40
18
_38
210
18
29

_66
323

39
27

18
44
12

_ 40

192
41

46
283
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